BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, JOHNSON, PEREZ, HAMILTON, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY

Resolution recognizing Alderwoman Linda Lubotsky for quick thinking and an act of bravery.

WHEREAS,

## **LINDA LUBOTSKY**

was recognized for quick thinking and bravery which helped save a man's life on October 23, 2017; and

WHEREAS, While driving not far from S. 43rd St. and W. Howard Ave., at Willow Way, Greenfield Alderwoman Linda Lubotsky saw a man driving in a funeral procession crash into a fire hydrant, drive onto grass, over the sidewalk, into a fence and into a tree; and

WHEREAS, Linda Lubotsky, who is also a nurse, tended to him and helped control the bleeding and tried to keep him calm while the man had a seizure; and

WHEREAS, Linda Lubotsky and other courageous strangers came to the injured man's aid, and waited with him for 25 minutes until the paramedics took over; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes and commends Alderwoman Linda Lubotsky for her courage, concern and bravery, and extends its sincere appreciation on behalf of the community, and wishes for her continued health and happiness; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Alderwoman Linda Lubotsky, an exemplary citizen.

Introduced by Common Council members Mark A. Borkowski, Cavalier Johnson, José G. Pérez, Ashanti Hamilton, Jim Bohl, Terry L. Witkowski, Khalif J. Rainey, and Russell W. Stamper, II and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on November 28, 2017.